








Motorino XPv PartsMotorino XPv Parts

 



___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPv Parts
___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPv Parts

XPv ‐ Body Panels Colors
I.D. # Description Colors BLU Dark Blue
VP01 Main Front Faring BLU BUR DGR LIM PNK BUR Burgundy
VP02 Center Front Faring BLU BUR DGR LIM PNK DGR Forest Green
VP03 Headlight Cowl BLU BUR DGR LIM PNK LIM Lime Green
VP04 Front Fender BLU BUR DGR LIM PNK PNK Pink
VP05 Floorboard One color
VP06 Underseat Panel BLU BUR DGR LIM PNK

VP07R Side Panel (right) BLU BUR DGR LIM PNK
VP07L Side Panel (Left) BLU BUR DGR LIM PNK
VP08 Rear Panel BLU BUR DGR LIM PNK
VP09 Seat Bucket (black) One color

VP10R Chainguard (right) BLU BUR DGR LIM PNK
VP10L Chainguard (left) One color

VP11 Underside 
Spashguard (black) One color

VP12 Rear Fender (bla
barely visible)

ck, One color

VP13 Rear Mudguard One color

VP14 Access panel on
Panel VP07R

 Side BLU BUR DGR LIM PNK

VP15 A lAccess panel on
floorboard VP05

 One color

VP16 Front fender reve
panel 

rse BLU BUR DGR LIM PNK

33



___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPv Parts
___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPv Parts

XPv ‐ Trim
I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

VT01R Mirror (right) VT08 Floor Mat

VT01L Mirror (left) VT09
Front Turnsig Wire 
Cover (specify right or 
left)

VT02 Seat VT10 License plate mount

VT03 Chrome Headlight 
Ring VT11 Chrome Grill on front 

centre piece

VT04 Front Fender Chrome 
Trim TR02 Rear Fender Reflector

VT05 Chrome Hook TR04 Cable retaining 
bracket

VT06 Handlebar Center 
Chrome Trim B07*

 Rear Box Assembly 
(specify model and color, 
see assemblies for details) 

VT07 Serial Cover (specify 
color) AC18  License plate 

AC30  Plastic Pedal end 
caps AC27  License plate covers 

34



___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPv Parts
___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPv Parts

(Continues)

XPv ‐ Electrical

I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

VE01 Headlight (inc. bulb) VE07L Rear Turnsignals (left) 
(with chrome trim)

VE02
Dashboard (inc. 
harness and 2W 
bulbs)

VE08 Brakelight (with bulb 
and chrome trim)

VE03 Left switch cluster 
(turnsig, hi/lo beams) EL12L

Brake Switches 
Lefthand (hammer 
style)

VE04 Right Switch Cluster 
(headlights) EL12R

Brake Switches  
Righthand (hammer 
style)

VE11
Old  style left cluster w/ 
brakearm (pre-2009 XPv 
with rear drum brake)

VE10 Ignition with seat lock

VE05R
Front Turnsignal 
(right) (with bulb and ( g ) (
chrome trim)

EL01 48v CCt Controller

VE05L
Front Turnsignals 
(left) (with bulb and 
chrome trim)

EL03* Full Disc Motor Assembly 
(see Assemblies for details)

VE06R Side Turnsignals 
(right) (with bulb) EL04*

Drum Motor Assembly (pre-
2009 XPv with rear drum 
brake)

VE06L Side Turnsignals (left) 
(with bulb) EL09

EL10

Throttle 

VE07R
Rear Turnsignals 
(right) (with chrome 
trim)

Companion handle

35



___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPv Parts
___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPv Parts

EL22 40A Breaker CH02 Metal

XPv ‐ Electrical Parts (Continued) (Continued)

I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

EL11 CCT switch EL28 12V 25W Headlight 
Bulb (35W avalable)

EL18 12V DC converter EL29 12V 10W Turnsig 
Bulb

EL19 Turnsignal Relay EL30 12V 5W Brakelight 
Bulb

EL20 48V Alarm with 2 
remotes EL35 12V 2W dashboard 

bulb

EL21 12V Horn CH01 Charger 48V 3A Metal

EL22 40A Breaker CH02 Charger 48V 4A MetalCharger 48V 4A 

EL23 Connector Block CH04 Charger Fan

EL24 Male Charging 
Terminal CH05 Charger - 48V plastic

BAT04 12V 20AH  Pack of 4 BAT03*
48V 12AH complete spare 
battery assembly (see 
Assemblies for details)

EL25 Second Battery Plug 
(Female part)

36



XPv ‐ Mechanical
I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

VM01 Handlebar fasteners VM09 Speedometer 
Wormgear

VM02 Handlebar MC25*
Rear Hydraulic Brake 
Assembly (see Assemblies 
for details)

VM03R Brake Lever (right) 
(hammer style) MC07 Rear Brake Disc

VM03L Brake Lever (left) 
(hammer style) VM12 Main Kickstand

VM04*
Front Hydraulic Brake 
Assembly (see Assemblies 
for details)

VM14 Side Kickstand

VM05 Front Brake Disc VM16 Pedal Axle

VM06R Front Shock Absorber 
(right) VM17 Rear Box Rack

VM06L Front Shock Absorber 
(left) VM19 Steering column /w 

crown

VM07
Front Wheel (see 
hardware for bearings 
and seals)

MC03 Rear Drum Brake (pre-
2009 XPv)

VM08 Front Axle (with nut 
and spacer) MC05 Rear Brake Cable 

(pre-2009 XPv)

(Continues...)

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPv Parts

37



___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPv Parts
___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPv Parts

XPv ‐ Mechanical Parts (Continued) (Continued)

I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

MC08 Rear Shock Absorber MC19 Rear Disc Brake pads 
(all models)

MC09 Speedometer Cable MC21 Xpv front brake pads

MC11 Pedal Axle Sprocket 
with Pin TT01 3.5x16 tubeless tire

MC12 Pedals (l&r) TT11B Tubeless Tire Valve - 
Bent 

MC13 Pedal cranks MC18 Drum Brake Pads (old 
style XPv)

MC14 Sprocket Freewheel

38



*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPv Parts*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPv Parts

XPv ‐ Hardware and minor parts

NOTE: Any minor parts which are elements of a larger assembly (motor, hydraulic brake, spare battery, 
rear box) are not listed here.  See assemblies for details

I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

HR03
Bearings -Steering 
Column (upper and 
lower)

HR43
M8x1.25 Rear Brake 
caliper Mounting Bolt 
(short)

HR04 Bearings - Pedal Axle HR55
Bike Chain (specify 
precise length or # of 
links)

HR08 Front Wheel Bearings 
(35mm/10mm) HR56 Chain Master Link

HR18  spring - main 
kickstand HR62

M5x0.8 nut (for 
connector block 
posts)

HR19 spring - side kickstand HR50 6x1.0 bolt (long)

HR22
Battery contact screw set (8 
bolts, 8, lock washers, 8 
washers) 

HR51 6x1.0 bolt (short)

HR23 Panel screws HR52 Ring terminal

HR24 Panel screw clips HR53 XPv Handlebar clip 
bolt 6x1.0 allen head

HR31 Brake disk bolt (front 
& rear) HR54

XPv shock mounting 
bolt (M8x1.25 20mm 
collar)

___

HR38
Xpv/Xpa Sidestand 
Bolt M8x1.25 with 
10mm collar

HR71 Front wheel seal 
XPv/XPs

___

39



XPh Parts List

Motorino XPh PartsMotorino XPh Parts
40



XPh Body Panels

Description Colors
 BLK Black/Silver

HP01 Front Faring  BLK  GRE YEL RED GRE Green/Black
HP02 Front Fender  BLK  GRE YEL RED  YEL Yellow/Black
HP03 Upper Dash Cowl  BLK  GRE YEL RED  RED Red/White
HP04 Lower Dash Cowl (Black)
HP05 Dash Cowl Trim Panel  BLK  GRE YEL RED
HP06 Reverse Front Faring (black)
HP07 Low Side Panels  BLK  GRE YEL RED
HP08 Floorboard (black)
HP09 Seat Bucket (black)
HP10 Underseat Panel (black) (HP16)
HP11R Side Panel (right)  BLK  GRE YEL RED
HP11L Side Panel (left)  BLK  GRE YEL RED
HP12 Rear Center Panel (small, betwe  BLK  GRE YEL RED
HP13R Chainguard (right)  BLK  GRE YEL RED
HP13L Chainguard (left)  BLK  GRE YEL RED
HP14 Splashguard (black) (underneath
HP15 Mudguard (rearmost black panel
HP16 Front Splashguard (black)

One color
One color

One color
One color
One color

I.D. # Colors

One color

One color

One color

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPh Parts

HP16 Front Splashguard (black)
HP17 Charging Terminal Panel
HP18 Main Battery Box
HP19 Seat Bucket Inset 

One color
One color
One color
One color

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPh Parts

41



XPh  ‐ Trim

I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

TR01L
T

Plastic Mirrors /w 
turnsig  (left) HT04 Hook

TR01R Plastic Mirrors /w 
turnsig  (right) HT05 Floor Mat

HT01 Front fairing lenses TR03 Round orange 
reflectors

HT02 Seat TR04 Cable retaining 
bracket

HT03 Serial Cover B07*
 Rear Box Assembly 
(specify model and color, 
see assemblies for details) 

HT06 battery box handles AC18 License plate

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPh Parts

HT06 battery box handles AC18 License plate 

AC30  Plastic Pedal end 
caps AC27  License plate covers 

TR02 Rear Fender Reflector

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPh Parts

42



XPh‐ Electrical

I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

HE01 Headlight (with bulbs) EL12R
Brake Switches  
Righthand (hammer 
style)

HE02
Dashboard (with 
harness and 2W 
bulbs)

HE09 Brake Switches (drum 
style, symmetrical)

EL15 Left Switch Cluster HE10 Ignition Set (w. seat 
and batt locks)

EL16 Right Switch Cluster EL01 48v CCt Controller

HE05R Front Turnsig w.bulb 
(right) EL03* Full Disc Motor Assembly 

(see Assemblies for details)

HE05L Front Turnsig w. bulb 
(l ft) EL04*

Full Motor assembly (pre-
2008 XPh w. drum brake) 

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPh Parts

HE05L (left) EL04 2008 XPh w. drum brake) 
(see Assemblies for details)

HE06R Rear Turnsig w. bulb 
(right) EL09 Throttle 

HE06L Rear Turnsig w. bulb 
(left) EL10 Companion handle

HE07 Brakelight (with bulb) EL11 CCT switch

EL12L
Brake Switches 
Lefthand (hammer 
style)

EL18 12V DC converter

(Continues)

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPh Parts

43



XPh‐ Electrical (Continued) (Continued)

I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

EL19 Turnsignal Relay BAT04 12V 20AH  Pack of 4

EL20 48V Alarm w. 2 
remotes BAT03*

48V 12AH complete spare 
battery assembly (see 
Assemblies for details)

EL21 12V Horn BAT07  Alarm remote battery

EL22 40A Breaker CH01 Charger 48V 3A Metal

EL23 Connector Block CH02 Charger 48V 4A Metal

EL24 Male Charging 
T i l CH04 Charger Fan

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPh Parts

EL24 Terminal CH04 Charger Fan

EL34
12V 18W head light 
bulb (25W bulb also 
available)

CH05 Charger - 48V plastic

EL33 56V 3W turn signal 
bulb (xpa xph) EL25 Second Battery Plug 

(Female part)

EL31 12V 10W brake light 
bulb (xpa xph) EL35 12V 2W dashboard 

bulb (all models)

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPh Parts

44



XPh‐ Mechanical

I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

HM02 Handlebar MC25*
Rear Hydraulic Brake 
Assembly (see Assemblies 
for details)

HM03R Brake Handle (right) 
(hydraulic) black HM11 Seat Latch

HM03L Brake Handle (left) 
(hydraulic) black MC07 Rear Brake Disc

HM04*
Front Hydraulic Brake 
assembly (see Assemblies 
for details)

HM13 Main Kickstand

HM05 Front Brake Disc HM15 Side Kickstand

HM06R Front Shock Absorber 
( i ht) HM17 Pedal Axle

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPh Parts

HM06R (right) HM17 Pedal Axle

HM06L Front Shock Absorber 
(left) HM18 Rear Box Rack

HM07
Front Wheel (see 
hardware for seals 
and bearings)

HM19 Steering column with 
crown

HM08 Front Axle (with nut 
and spacer) MC11 Pedal Axle Sprocket 

w. pin

HM09 Speedometer 
Wormgear MC12 Pedals (l&r)

(Continues)

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPh Parts

45



XPh‐ Mechanical (Continued) (Continued)

I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

MC03
Rear Drum Brake (pre-
2008 Xph w. drum 
brakes)

MC13 Pedal cranks

MC04
Front Drum Brake 
(pre-2008 Xph w. 
drum brakes)

MC14 Sprocket Freewheel

MC05
Rear Brake Cable(pre-
2008 Xph w. drum 
brakes)

MC18 Drum Brake Pads 

MC06
Front Brake Cable 
(pre-2008 Xph w. 
drum brakes)

MC19 Rear disc brake pads

MC08 Rear Shock Absorber MC20 Front Disc Brake pads

MC09 Speedometer Cable TT11B Tubeless Tire Valve - 
B t

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPh Parts

MC09 Speedometer Cable TT11B Bent 

TT01 3.5x16 tire

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPh Parts

46



XPh ‐ Hardware and Minor Parts

I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

HR03 Bearings -Steering 
Column HR23 Panel screws

HR04 Bearings - Pedal Axle HR24 Panel screw clips

HR06
Front Wheel Bearings 
brake side 
(32mm/12mm)

HR25  M6x1.0 chromed bolt 
(on front fairing)

HR07
Front Wheel Bearings 
Wormgear 
side(37mm/12mm)

HR28 Xph licsense plate 
bracket

HR14
Front wheel seal 
XPr/Xph/Xpn 
(32mm/20mm)

HR29 Xph front caliper 
mounting bolt

NOTE: Any minor parts which are elements of a larger assembly (motor, hydraulic brake, spare 
battery, rear box) are not listed here.  See assemblies for details

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPh Parts

(32mm/20mm)

HR18  spring - main 
kickstand HR31

Universal rear brake 
disk bolt,  also front 
XPh disc

HR19 spring - side kickstand HR36 Xph steering column 
bolt and spacer

HR21
plastic mirror hardware 
set (2 M8x1.25 allen 
bolts, 2 locking washers, 
2 spacers, 2 rubber trim)

HR39 Xph Shock Mounting 
Bolt

HR22
Battery contact screw 
set (8 bolts, 8, lock 
washers, 8 washers) 

HR42
Sidestand Mounting 
Bolt M10x1.25 with 
15mm collar

(Continues)

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPh Parts

47



XPh ‐ Hardware and Minor Parts (Continued)

I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

HR43 M8x1.25 Rear Brake 
caliper Mounting Bolt HR52 Ring terminal

HR44
M10x1.25  Main 
Kickstand Bolt w. 
collar

HR55
Bike Chain (specify 
precise length or # of 
links)

HR49 Battery box handle 
cotter pins HR56 Chain Master Link

HR50 6x1.0 bolt (long) HR61 Xph Fender brackets

HR51 6x1.0 bolt (short) HR62
M5x0.8 nut (for 
connector block 
posts)

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPh Parts
___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPh Parts

48



Motorino XPa Parts
49



XPa Body Panels

I.D. # Description Colors:
AP01 Headlight Cowl  BLK  BUR BLK Black/Silver
AP02 Front Beak (silver) BUR Burgundy/Silver
AP03 Headpiece  BLK  BUR SIL Silver
AP04 Dash Cowl (black)

AP05
Reverse Front Faring 
(black)

AP06 Glovebox Cover 

AP07R Low Side Panel (right) 
AP07L Low Side Panel (left) 
AP08 Floorboard (black)

AP09
Underseat Panel
 (with charging 
terminal) (black)

AP10 Seat Bucket (black)
AP11R Side Panel (right)  BLK  BUR 
AP11L Side Panel (left)  BLK  BUR 
AP12R Chain Guard (right)  SIL  BUR 
AP12L Chain Guard (left)  SIL  BUR 
AP13 Rear Panel (upper)  BLK  BUR 

AP14
Rear Panel (lower) 
(silver)

AP15 Mudguard (black)

AP16
Front Splashguard 
(black)

AP17 Battery Box (black)
AP18L Rear Centerpiece L  BLK  BUR 
AP18R Rear Centerpiece R  BLK  BUR 

 Colors 

 One color 

 One color 

 One color 

 One color 

 One color 

 One color 

 One color 

 One color 

 One color 

 One color 

 One color 

 One color 

 One color 

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPa Parts

50



XPa ‐ Trim

I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

TR01R Mirror (w/ turnsig) 
(right) AT05 Serial Cover

TR01L Mirror (w/ turnsig) 
(left) AT06L Front Wheel Trim 

(left)

AT01 Headlight Cowl Trim AT06R Front Wheel Trim 
(right)

AT02 Seat AT07 Floor mat

AT03 Headpiece Trim AT08 Ignition key collar 
(Xpa, XPc)

AT04R Lower turnsignal 
shroud (black) (right) AC18  License plate 

AT04L Lower turnsignal 
shroud (black) (left) AC27  License plate covers 

B00  Box Lid Xpa (black or 
burg) B08  Rear Box Latch (old 

style small latch lock) 

B09  XPA box underside B10  Xpa box reflectors 

AT09 battery box handles AC30  Plastic Pedal end 
caps 

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPa Parts

51



XPa  ‐ Electrical

I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

AE01 Headlight w. bulb AE09 Turnsignal switch

AE02 Dashboard w. harness
& 2W bulbs AE10 Horn Button

AE03R Upper Front 
Turnsignal (right) EL14 brake switch   

(symmetrical)

AE03L Upper Front 
Turnsignal (left) EL01 48v CCt Controller

AE04R Lower Front 
Turnsignal (right) EL04*

Full Motor assembly (w. 
drum brake) (see 
Assemblies for details)

AE04L Lower Front 
Turnsignal (left) EL09 Throttle 

AE05 Brakelight w. rear 
turnsignals EL10 Companion handle

HE10 Ignition set (w. seat 
and batt locks) EL11 CCT switch

AE07 Headlight switch EL18 12V DC converter

AE08 Hight-Low Beam 
Switch EL19 Relay

(Continues)

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPa Parts

52



XPa  ‐ Electrical Parts (Continued) (Continued)

I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

EL20 Alarm BAT04 12V 20AH  Pack of 4

EL21 Horn BAT01 12V 7AH  Pack of 4

EL22 Breaker BAT07  Alarm keyFOB 
batteries

EL23 Connector Block CH01 Charger 48V 3A Metal

EL24 Charging Terminal CH02 Charger 48V 4A Metal

EL32
12V 15W (18W avail) 
headlight bulb (xpa) 
/w dimples offset

CH04 Charger Fan

EL31
12V 10W brake light 
bulb (xpa xph) small 
/w dimple

CH05 Charger - 48V plastic

EL33 12V 3W turn signal 
bulb EL25 Second Battery Plug 

(Female part)

EL35 12V 2W dashboard 
bulb

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPa Parts

53



XPa  ‐ Mechanical

I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

AM01 Handlebar Xpa AM08R Front Swingarm 
(right)

AM02R Brake Handle (right) AM08L Front Swingarm (left)

AM02L Brake Handle (left) AM09 Front Forks

AM03 Front Brake Cable AM10
Main Kickstand 
(spring on foot side 
20.5cm dropout)

AM04 Rear Brake Cable AM12 Side Kickstand 
(shorty)

AM05 Front Drum Brake AM14 Rear Box Rack

AM06 Rear Drum Brake HM11 Seat Latch

AM07R Front Shock Absorber 
(right) AM17 Pedal Axle

AM07L Front Shock Absorber 
(left) MC10 Speedometer Cable 

(Xpa XPc)

MC08 Rear Shock Absorber MC11 Pedal Axle Sprocket

(Continues)

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPa Parts

54



Xpa ‐ Mechanical Parts (Continued) (Continued)

I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

MC12 Pedals (l&r) MC18 Drum Brake Pads

MC13 Pedal cranks AM18 192-1765 Front Wheel

MC14 Sprocket Freewheel AM19 Front Axle w. nut & 
spacer

TT01 3.5x16 tire TT11B Tubeless Tire Valve - 
Bent 

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPa Parts

55



Xpa ‐ Hardware and Minor Parts

I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

HR03 Bearings -Steering 
Column HR23 Panel screws

HR04 Bearings - Pedal Axle HR24 Panel screw clips

HR09
Bearings both sides 
Xpa front wheel 
(30mm/10mm)

HR38
Xpv/Xpa Sidestand 
Bolt M8x1.25 with 
10mm collar

HR15
Front wheel seal 
Xpa/XPc 
(30mm/17mm

HR44
M10x1.25  Main 
Kickstand Bolt (for all 
XP bikes except XPv)

HR18  spring - main 
kickstand HR49 Battery box handle 

cotter pins

HR19 spring - side kickstand HR50 6x1.0 bolt (long)

HR21
plastic mirror hardware set (2
M8x1.25 allen bolts, 2 
locking washers, 2 spacers, 
2 rubber trim)

HR51 6x1.0 bolt (short)

HR22
Battery contact screw set (8 
bolts, 8, lock washers, 8 
washers) 

HR52 Ring terminal

HR55
Bike Chain (specify 
precise length or # of 
links)

HR56 Chain Master Link

NOTE: Any minor parts which are elements of a larger assembly (motor, hydraulic brake, spare battery, rear box) 
are not listed here.  See assemblies for details

(Continues)

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPa Parts

56



Xpa ‐ Hardware and Minor Parts (Continued) (Continued)

I.D. # Picture Description I.D. # Picture Description

HR57 Drum brake cable 
spring HR59 Drum brake cable end 

nut

HR58 Drum Brake cable 
retainer HR62

M5x0.8 nut (for 
connector block 
posts)

___
*See Assemblies Section for list of all components Motorino XPa Parts

57



Motorino XPd

Motorino XPd Parts

Colors

ORG Orange

BLK Black

Motorino XPd Parts
58




